Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer
Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 8, M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses -Water
Comparative 0 8, M Expenses -Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

6-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
6-6
8-7

6-7 sup1
B-a

B-a sup1
6-9
6-10
6-1 1
6-12
6-13
B-14
6-15

41

4 2

42

Schedule of Water Net Operatlng Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2 ) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Schedule: B-1
Page: l o f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

OPERATING REVENUES 33,480 (272) 33,209

Operation B Maintenance 39,421 (1 1,103) 28,318
Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort..U&U 2,827 1,290 4,117
Amortization 0 614 614

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

0 33,209 31,259 64,467 6-4, E-2

5,925 34,243 462 34,705 8-5
597 4,714 0 4,714 5-13

0 614 0 614 6-3
Taxes Other Than Income 2,418 1,094 3,512
Provision for income Taxes (4,315) 2.054 (2,261)
OPERATING EXPENSES 40,351 (6,051) 34,299

442 3,954 1,407 5,361 0-1 5
(2,899) (5,160) 11,337 6,177 C-1, 8-3
4.065 38,364 13,206 51,570

NET OPERATING INCOME ( 4,065 ) ( 5,155 ) 18,053 12,898
RATE BASE

-6.13% -0.84% 8.12% RATE OF RETURN
112,113 17,989 130,103 28.667 158,770 158,770 A-1 - - - -

43 printed 5/16/2008 1:05 PM
lb
W

P
P

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 0 NA NA

2 Operation 8 Maintenance NA NA NA
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U NA NA NA

5 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA NA
4 Amortization NA NA NA

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

[…]

25 767 Reg. 0". Exp.. Other NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 0
26 770 BsdDeMExpense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 0
27 775 MiSceilaneOur Expnse NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 0
28
29 TOTALWATEROhMEXPENSES

6 0

Operation 8 Maintenance Expense Comparison -Water Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: B-7
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and prior test year 0 8 M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If the applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior
to the test year for comparison. Provide an additional schedule, if necessary, to explain differences.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4 1 (5)
Historical Test Year

2 603
3 604
4 610
5 615
6 616
7 618
8 620
9 631
10 632
11 633
12 634
13 635
14 636
15 641
16 642
17 650
18 656
19 657
20 658
21 659
22 660
23 666
24 667
25 670
26 675

Line Acct Year Adjusted
No. No. Account Name 2002 2007 Difference % Difference
1 601 Salaries &Wages - Employees 8,220 11,514 3,294 40.07%

Salaries & Wages - Officers. Exec. 0 1,382 1,382
Employee Pensions 8 Benefits 1,429 2,665 1,236 86.53%
Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Fuel for Power Production
Chemicals
Materials & Supplies
Contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services -Accounting
Contractual Services - Legal
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
Contractual Services - Testing
Contractual Services - Other
Rental of Building/Real Prop.
Rental of Equipment
Transportation Expenses
Insurance - Vehicle
Insurance - General Liability
Insurance - Workman's Comp.
Insurance - Other
Advertising Expense
Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
Reg. Comm. Exp. - Other
Bad Debt Expense
Miscellaneous Expense

0
1,483

0
814
742

16
54

318
0

71 0
472
108

6
1,826

0
387
145

1
17
0

115
293

2,247

0
1,970

22
783

1,184
35
84

390
2.462
2,630
4,904
1,545

119
1,197

115
457

68
151

8
0
0

408
(5,774)

0
487
22

(31)
442

19
30
72

2,462
1,920
4,432
1,437

113
(629)
115
70

(77)
150

(9)
0

115
(115)

(8,021)

32.83%

-3.85%
59.63%

119.50%
54.80%
22.56%

270.44%
939.03%

1330.74%
1876.24%

-34.47%

17.99%
-52.79%

14960.03%
-54.85%

-100.00%
39.34%

-356.96%

27 TOTAL WATER 0 8 M EXPENSES 19,403 28,318 8,915 45.95% - -
w

28 Total Customers (EOY)
29
30 Growth Plus Inflation

Consumer Price Index - U

Supporting Schedules: 8-5, F-8

109.0 111.0 2.0 1.83% w

- w 11.38%
13.43%

w

V

60 printed 5/16/2008 1:05 PM

Operation 8 Maintenance Expense Comparison - Water

Grand Terrace Schedule: 8-7 Sup1
Docket No. 060121-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007 Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U.

Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2) (3)
Line Acct
No. No. Account Name Explanation

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1 1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

601
603
604
610

[…]

Adjusted interest on Debt 2,963 0

78 printed 5/16/2008 1:05 PM

Book~Tax Differences - Permanent

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

79

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

0

printed 5/16/2008 1:05 PM

EO

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5
Page: 1 Of 1
PreDarer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Supporting Line
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per B w k s  Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2

4 Book Depredation 8 Amortization 2,827 1,290 4,117 NA NA NA &13,14

5

7

Higher (Lower) than B w k  Expense):
3 Tax Depredation 8 Amortization 2,827 (483) 2,344 0 0 0

6 Depreciation Difference 0 (1,7731 (1,773) 0 0 0

8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
0 0 0

0 0 0
(176) 9 BadDebt 0 (176)

10 AJlOther 0 0 0
11
12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (1,949) (1,949) 0 0 0

13
14 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
15 State Deferred Taxes 0 (107) (107) 0 0 0

17 Timing Differences far Federal Taxes 0 (1,842) (1,842) 0 0 0

20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (645) (845) 0 0 0

22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C- I )  0 (752) (752) 0 0 0

16

18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

21

Recap Schedules: C-I , C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 1:05 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace

Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Docket NO. 080121-WS

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 Of3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 3,071 3,071
2 2004 8 0 8
3 2005 610 9 619
4 2006 493 2,954 3,447
5 2007 385 2,309 2,694

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

0 3,071 3,071
8 0 8

610 9 619
493 2,954 3,447
385 2,309 2,694

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

81 printed 5/16/2008 1:05 PM
Cn
P

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -State Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 2 O f 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2)  (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

[…]

Preparer: R G r i n

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments lo reach the Interim Rate Base

(1) (2) (3) Interim Interim
Water Sewer

Line
No. Description
1
2

USED 8 USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES

0 NA 3 Utility Plant in Service
4
5
6

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

0 NA 7 Accumulated Depreciation
8
9
10

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-IO, F-6. and F-7

11
12 Total Rate Base

143

0 0 - -

printed 5/16/2008 1:05 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income. Interim

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ I
WaterlX] Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
FWS Consol. Requested Adjustments

(1)

Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Line
No. Description Test Year

Water
32,994 0 32.994 18.744 51.738 56.81% 49.9% E-2w 1 Watersales Revenues ~,

2 Other Revenues 215 0 215 0 215
3 OPERATING REVENUES 33.209 0 0 33,209 18,744 51,953

4 Operation & Maintenance 28.318 0 28,318 277 28.595
5 Depreciation, net of CiAC Amort. 4,117 0 0 4,117 4,117
6 Amortization 614 0 614 614
7 Taxes Other Than Income 2,418 1,094 0 3,512 843 4.355
8 Provision for income Taxes (2,251) 0 (2,261) 6,799 4,537
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 33,205 1,094 0 34,299 7,918 42,218

10 NET OPERATING iNCOME 4 (1,094) 0 (1,osI) 10,826 9,735

130,103
7.48%

11 RATE BASE 130,103 130,103 -
12 RATE OF RETURN ==-=-Tx ==-==TG -

E-2w

6-5
6-1 3

6-15
c-I

A- 1

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 0.00% NA E-2s

0 0 0 0 E-2s 14 Other Revenues NA
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA
18 Amortization NA
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 0 0
0 NA 0 0

20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING iNCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 .